

ADDENDUM NO. 1

DATE: February 21, 2020
TO: All Potential Bidders
FROM: Karisa Scott, Procurement Specialist
SUBJECT: Addendum No. 1 – Streetlight Poles

BIDS TO BE OPENED: February 25, 2020, at 11:00:00 a.m. (Eastern Time)

This addendum is being published to respond to questions asked by potential bidders. This addendum becomes a part of the Contract Document and modifies the original specifications as noted. Also attached with this addendum is the City of Knoxville Streetlight Standards.

Question 1: I wanted to find out if you have any drawing or detailed specs for the poles?

Response: Please see table below for catalogue numbers and the City of Knoxville Streetlight Standards for further information.

Question 2: I have been asked from the Hapco Co. if there are any specs or catalog numbers available?

Response: Please see table below for catalogue numbers.

Question 3: You list Hapco as the supplier of choice but do not list any details or nomenclature for the poles. Can you provide this information so we can determine if the poles are direct burial or anchor base, what finish is required, and how they will be used?

Response: Please see table below for catalogue numbers and the City of Knoxville Streetlight Standards for further information.

Line Item	Manufacturer	Catalogue Number	Description
A	Hapco	HAPCO 54464 27.5 PT POLE (Round Taper Alum 27'6"x8"x.188" w/ pin feeder, satin finish)	27.5' Aluminum Pole
B	Hapco	HAPCO RSA18C5-E-BA-W/TENNON 18.5 FT. POLE (Round Taper Alum Embed 18"x5"x.156" standard powder coat finish)	18.5' Aluminum Pole
C	Hapco	15268-045 (Round Taper Alum 40x10x156SF w/ satin finish)	45' Aluminum Pole; Universal
D	Hapco	15268-040 (Round Taper Alum 45x10x156SF w/ satin finish)	40' Aluminum Pole; Universal
H	Valmont	DS220-30MH-P9-HH-FP-AB-SPCL (Square Tapered)	30' Steel Pole; Universal
I	Valmont	DS220-40MH-P9-HH-FP-AB-SPCL (Square Tapered)	40' Steel Pole; Universal